
Government Shrimant Madhavrao Scindia P.G. College, Shivpuri (M.P.) 
No. 2 839/2023 

S.No. 

Referenee: Sports & Youth Welfare Department Shivpuri Letter No. 1529/DSYW/Shivpuri 
Dear students, this is for your information that Sports and Youth Welfare Department 
Shivpuri is going to organize a Sports Event "HT3d AI in the month of December 

this year. So, it is informed to all Regular Students of our college that there will be 
SELECTION TRIALS for the below mentioned sports events: 

1 Cricket (Men / Women) 
2 

4 

3. Cycling (25 Kms) 

6 

8 

9 

Cross Country (Men/ Women) 

3 

Sport 

(Men / Women) 

Kabaddi (Men / Women) 

6 

Kho Kho (Men / Women) 

Table Tennis (Men / Women) 

Note: 

Weight Lifting (Men) 

Weight Lifting (Women) 

11. Athletics (Men / Women) 

Tug-of-war (Men / Women) 

10. Chess (Women) 

Required documents for selected students: 
10 marksheet 

12th marksheet 

4 Aadhar Card 
Last Passing marksheet 

5. College ldentity Card 2023-24 
Admission Fees Receipt 2023-24 

I/NOTICE// 

Sports Officer 

Date 

02.11.2023 

Govt. SMS PG College, Shivpuri 

02.11.2023 

02.11.2023 

03.11.2023 

03.11.2023 

03.11.2023 

04.11.2023 

04.11.2023 

04.11.2023 

04.11.2023 

06.11.2023 

Adhere to reporting time at sharp 10:30 am. 

Reporting time 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

Reporting Venue: Department of Physical Education & Sports, Govt. S.M.S. P.G. College, Shivpuri. 

10:30 am 

10:30 am 

Wear sports attire/clothes (t-shit, shorts/lower, sports shoes, etc) 

10:30 am 

30"October, 2023 

Team Sports 

Team Sports 

Team Sports 

Events 

55 kg. 6l kg, 67 kg, 73 kg. 81 kg 

45 kg, 48 kg, 52 kg, 57 kg, 63 kg 

Team Sports 

100m, 200m, 400m, 800m, 1500m, 
Long Jump, High Jump, Shot Put. 
Discus Throw, Javelin Throw, 4x100 m 
Relay, 4x200m Relay, 4x400 m Relay 

Principal 
Govt. SMS PG College, Shivpuri 
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