## Government Shrimant Madhavrao Scindia P.G. College, Shivpuri (M.P.)

No. 2839/2023

30<sup>th</sup> October, 2023

## //NOTICE//

Reference: Sports & Youth Welfare Department Shivpuri Letter No. 1529/DSYW/Shivpuri

Dear students, this is for your information that Sports and Youth Welfare Department Shivpuri is going to organize a Sports Event "케페 라리 하" in the month of December this year. So, it is informed to all **Regular Students** of our college that there will be **SELECTION TRIALS** for the below mentioned sports events:

S.No.	Sport	Date	Reporting time	Events
1.	Cricket (Men / Women)	02.11.2023	10:30 am	Team Sports
2.	Cross Country (Men/ Women)	02.11.2023	10:30 am	
3.	Cycling (25 Kms)	02.11.2023	10:30 am	
	(Men / Women)			
4.	Kabaddi (Men / Women)	03.11.2023	10:30 am	Team Sports
5.	Kho Kho (Men / Women)	03.11.2023	10:30 am	Team Sports
6.	Table Tennis (Men / Women)	03.11.2023	10:30 am	
7.	Weight Lifting (Men)	04.11.2023	10:30 am	55 kg, 61 kg, 67 kg, 73 kg, 81 kg
8.	Weight Lifting (Women)	04.11.2023	10:30 am	45 kg, 48 kg, 52 kg, 57 kg, 63 kg
9.	Tug-of-war (Men / Women)	04.11.2023	10:30 am	Team Sports
10.	Chess (Women)	04.11.2023	10:30 am	
11.	Athletics (Men / Women)	06.11.2023	10:30 am	100m, 200m, 400m, 800m, 1500m, Long Jump, High Jump, Shot Put, Discus Throw, Javelin Throw, 4x100 m Relay, 4x200m Relay, 4x400 m Relay

Reporting Venue: Department of Physical Education & Sports, Govt. S.M.S. P.G. College, Shivpuri.

Required documents for selected students:

- 1. 10<sup>th</sup> marksheet
- 2. 12<sup>th</sup> marksheet
- 3. Last Passing marksheet
- 4. Aadhar Card
- 5. College Identity Card 2023-24
- 6. Admission Fees Receipt 2023-24

Note:

- Wear sports attire/clothes (t-shirt, shorts/lower, sports shoes, etc)
- Adhere to reporting time at sharp 10:30 am.

Eng Sports Officer

Govt. SMS PG College, Shivpuri

rollohorz Principal

Govt. SMS PG College, Shivpuri

प्रावार्य शाल श्रीमंत माखराव सिंधिय स्नातकोत्तर महा० शिवगुरी